ALSCCA AUTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS SERIES EVENT #3 RESULTS

SATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2024

AL
CA

Alabama Region
Est. 1952

BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK PROVING GROUNDS

76 REGISTERED, 74 WITH TIMES

Raw Index

Position Class Index Class Car # Name Car Raw Corrected Time
1 XS XB 7 Daniel Sanders 1996 Mazda Miata 47.091
2 s1 FS 111 Ryan Finch 2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 47.246
) XS XB 2 Cameron McNeal 1993 Mazda MX5 47.282
4 XS XB 1 Johnny Brewster 1990 Mazda Miata 47.390
5 XS XB 6 Robert Lyle Cain 1999 Mazda Miata 47.564
5] S3 Ds 12 Mick Lindsay 2022 Hyundai Veloster N 47.932
7 S3 DS 43 James Mitchell 2017 Honda civic type R 48.559
8 S1 FS 11 Mick Vanicelli 2023 Chevrolet Camaro 48.671
9 52 CS 9 Charles Jinright 2006 BMW 24 3.0si 48.742
10 ST STU 5 Brandon Marquis 2012 Porsche Cayman S 48.756
11 53 DS 55 Carville Webb 2022 Hyundai Elantra N 48.901
12 s1 AS 77 Jason Murphy 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 48.976
13 CAM CAMS 3 Keith Smith 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 49.021
14 XS XB 16 Fred Hemm 2007 Mazda Miata 49.064
15 51 SS 7 Andy williams 2016 Porsche Boxster Spyder 49,132

16 X5 XB 61 Steve Keene 2007 Mazda Mx5 49,250



20

21

22

23

24

23

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

41

42

43

45

47

49

50

5

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

63

66

o7

(]

609

=38

ST

CAM

=38

X5

X5

53

53

5T

52

52

®5

S3

ST

X5

ST

ST

51

ST

CAM

53

*5

CAM

5T

53

x5

53

5T

5T

CAM

52

ST

CAM

52

5T

52

x5

51

53

CAM

5T

51

CAMS

STX

CAMC

FS

XB

XB

GS

G5

STR

&S

85T

&S

XB

Ds

STU

XB

S5T

STR

BS

STR

CAMC

BS

HS

XB

CAMS

FS

STS

Ds

XB

HS

STH

STS

cs

&5

CAMC

ES

STH

STR

CAMC

ES

STR

cs

XA

FS

HS

CAMT

STR

STH

HS

STS

FS

BS

23

10

12

32

143

29

99

456

86

17

53

26

33

82

70

200

66

36

27

156

74

11

51

739

83

a4

186

65

20

25

13

88

862

13

18

54

99

17

80

55

111

12

90

24

730

Billy Bivins
Thomas Smillie
Donald Bond
Michael Taliaferro
Trey Hutcheson
Michael Robinson
Cameron Hall
Clay McCool
Justin Richardson
Jason Johnston
Brett Ferrel
Charles Walton IV
Ken Nevins
Andrew Miller
Mitch Vaughn
Matt Qdle

Eli Burchell
Dwayne Custer
Mason Hicks
Golson Foshee
Chris Chatta
Bryce Lebischak
Robert Clark
Jacob Cicero
Connor Lynch
Bret Smith

Luka Ivkovic
Brock Stiver
Joshua Toxey
Jonathan Foster
Matthew Elmore
Ashley Lindsey
Glenn Stephenson
Ian Nevins

Roger Jeffrey Jones
Jeff Lee

Gabriel Marrero
Darryl Noethlich
Joshua Abts

Anna Kate Russom
Gary Mash

Chuck Bigelow
Scott Harbuck
Adam Johnson
Michael Mays
Mike Wenning
Charlie Richardson
Rachel Hart

David Merola
Cosme Garza
Gavin White
Logan Beacham

Del Williams

2023 Porsche Boxter T
2007 Chevrolet Corvette
2005 Mazda RXE

2012 Ford Mustang
2022 Chevrolet Camaro S5 1LE
2007 Mazda Miata

2004 Mazda Miata

2017 Volkswagen GTI
2017 Ford Focus ST
2019 Mazda mx-5 miata
2019 Mazda MX-5
Chevrolet Corvette
2023 Mazda MX-5 Club
2005 Honda 52000
2022 Toyota Gr86

2015 Audi 53

1994 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP
1994 Mazda Miata

2017 BMW M3

2007 Mazda MX-5

2015 Ford Mustang GT
2010 Porsche Cayman
2022 Chevrolet Bolt EV
1995 Mazda Miata

2012 Chevrolet Corvette
2020 Chevrolet Camaro
1991 Mazda Miata

2020 Hyundai Veloster M
1999 Mazda Miata

2012 Honda Civic Si
2016 Subaru WRX

1990 Mazda Miata

2023 Mazda M¥-5 Club
2021 Chevrolet Corvette
2014 Ford Mustang GT
1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2013 Ford Focus ST
1997 Mazda Miata

2010 Mercury Grand Marquis
2002 Mazda Miata SE
2000 Mazda Miata

2001 Porsche Boxster
1998 Acura integra

2011 BMW MX-3

2024 Mazda 3

1976 Chevrolet corvette
2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Audi A4 Quattro
2012 Honda Civic si
1990 Mazda Miata

2008 BMW 335i

2008 Porsche Cayman S

49.490

49.520

49.522

49.523

49.533

49.676

49.718

49.722

49.738

49.788

49.793

49.860

50.068

50.111

50.131

50.154

50.180

50.702

51.211

51.487

51.631

51.736

51.770

51.964

52.254

52.324

52.369

52.588

52.985

52.891

53.122

53.178

53.454

54.030

54.069

54.125

54.172

54.174

54.199

54.279

54.473

54.544

54.669

54.961

55.837

56.040

56.139

56.278

56.295

56.492

56.771

57.185

57.190



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

S1

5T

77

50

98

501

Larry Sides

Carlos Barrera Rosas
Lawrence Sides
Dustin White
Bradley Sides

R L Mitchell

Donald Davis

2017 Ford Mustang
2001 Mazda Miata
2017 Ford Mustang
1990 Mazda Miata
2017 Ford Mustang
2013 Porsche Boxster S

2020 Subaru WRX STI

58.402

60.582

©61.589

61.711

63.835

No Time

Mo Time



