

## ALSCCA AUTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS SERIES EVENT #3 RESULTS SATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2024

## BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK PROVING GROUNDS

## **76 REGISTERED, 74 WITH TIMES**

Raw Index						
Position	Class	Index Class	Car#	Name	Car	Raw Corrected Time
1	XS	XB	7	Daniel Sanders	1996 Mazda Miata	47.091
2	S1	FS	111	Ryan Finch	2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE	47.246
3	XS	XB	2	Cameron McNeal	1993 Mazda MX5	47.282
4	XS	XB	1	Johnny Brewster	1990 Mazda Miata	47.390
5	XS	XB	6	Robert Lyle Cain	1999 Mazda Miata	47.564
6	S3	DS	12	Nick Lindsay	2022 Hyundai Veloster N	47.932
7	S3	DS	43	James Mitchell	2017 Honda civic type R	48.559
8	S1	FS	11	Nick Vanicelli	2023 Chevrolet Camaro	48.671
9	S2	CS	9	Charles Jinright	2006 BMW Z4 3.0si	48.742
10	ST	STU	5	Brandon Marquis	2012 Porsche Cayman S	48.756
11	S3	DS	55	Carville Webb	2022 Hyundai Elantra N	48.901
12	S1	AS	77	Jason Murphy	2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06	48.976
13	CAM	CAMS	3	Keith Smith	2008 Chevrolet Corvette	49.021
14	XS	XB	16	Fred Hemm	2007 Mazda Miata	49.064
15	S1	SS	7	Andy Williams	2016 Porsche Boxster Spyder	49.132
16	XS	XB	61	Steve Keene	2007 Mazda Mx5	49.250

17	S1	AS	23	Billy Bivins	2023 Porsche Boxter T	49.490
18		CAMS	8	Thomas Smillie	2007 Chevrolet Corvette	49.520
	N					
19	ST	STX	10	Donald Bond	2005 Mazda RX8	49.522
20	CAM	CAMC	12	Michael Taliaferro	2012 Ford Mustang	49.523
21	S1	FS	32	Trey Hutcheson	2022 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE	49.533
22	XS	XB	143	Michael Robinson	2007 Mazda Miata	49.676
23	XS	XB	29	Cameron Hall	2004 Mazda Miata	49.718
24	S3	GS	99	Clay McCool	2017 Volkswagen GTI	49.722
25	S3	GS	7	Justin Richardson	2017 Ford Focus ST	49.738
26	ST	STR	1	Jason Johnston	2019 Mazda mx-5 miata	49.788
27	S2	CS	7	Brett Ferrel	2019 Mazda MX-5	49.793
28	N	SST	456	Charles Walton IV	Chevrolet Corvette	49.860
29	S2	CS	86	Ken Nevins	2023 Mazda MX-5 Club	50.068
30	XS	XB	17	Andrew Miller	2005 Honda S2000	50.111
31	S3	DS	53	Mitch Vaughn	2022 Toyota Gr86	50.131
32	ST	STU	26	Matt Odle	2015 Audi S3	50.154
33	XS	XB	33	Eli Burchell	1994 Mazda MX-5 Miata	50.180
34	ST	SST	82	Dwayne Custer	2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP	50.702
35	ST	STR	70	Mason Hicks	1994 Mazda Miata	51.211
36	S1	BS	200	Golson Foshee	2017 BMW M3	51.487
37	ST	STR	66	Chris Chatta	2007 Mazda MX-5	51.631
38	CAM	CAMC	36	Bryce Lebischak	2015 Ford Mustang GT	51.736
39	N	BS	9	Robert Clark	2010 Porsche Cayman	51.770
40	S3	HS	9	Jacob Cicero	2022 Chevrolet Bolt EV	51.964
41	XS	XB	27	Connor Lynch	1995 Mazda Miata	52.254
42	CAM	CAMS	156	Bret Smith	2012 Chevrolet Corvette	52.324
43	N	FS	74	Luka Ivkovic	2020 Chevrolet Camaro	52.369
44	ST	STS	11	Brock Stiver	1991 Mazda Miata	52.588
45	S3	DS	51	Joshua Toxey	2020 Hyundai Veloster N	52.985
46	XS	XB	739	Jonathan Foster	1999 Mazda Miata	52.991
47	S3	HS	83	Matthew Elmore	2012 Honda Civic Si	53.122
48	ST	STH	0	Ashley Lindsey	2016 Subaru WRX	53.178
49	ST	STS	84	Glenn Stephenson	1990 Mazda Miata	53.454
50	N	CS	186	Ian Nevins	2023 Mazda MX-5 Club	54.030
51	N	SS	65	Roger Jeffrey Jones	2021 Chevrolet Corvette	54.069
52	CAM	CAMC	20	Jeff Lee	2014 Ford Mustang GT	54.125
53	S2	ES	25	Gabriel Marrero	1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata	54.172
54		20		Capitor Fighter	2000 Flacou Fin o Fliata	
31	N	STH	13	Darryl Noethlich	2013 Ford Focus ST	54.174
55	N ST	STR	13	Darryl Noethlich	2013 Ford Focus ST	54.174
55	ST	STR	88	Joshua Abts	1997 Mazda Miata	54.199
56	ST CAM	STR CAMC	88 862	Joshua Abts Anna Kate Russom	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis	54.199 54.279
56 57	ST CAM S2	STR CAMC ES	88 862 13	Joshua Abts Anna Kate Russom Gary Nash	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE	54.199 54.279 54.473
56 57 58	ST CAM S2 ST	STR CAMC ES STR	88 862 13 18	Joshua Abts Anna Kate Russom Gary Nash Chuck Bigelow	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544
56 57 58 59	ST CAM S2 ST S2	STR CAMC ES STR CS	88 862 13 18 54	Joshua Abts Anna Kate Russom Gary Nash Chuck Bigelow Scott Harbuck	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata 2001 Porsche Boxster	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544 54.669
56 57 58 59 60	ST CAM S2 ST S2 XS	STR CAMC ES STR CS XA	88 862 13 18 54	Joshua Abts Anna Kate Russom Gary Nash Chuck Bigelow Scott Harbuck Adam Johnson	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata 2001 Porsche Boxster 1998 Acura integra	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544 54.669
56 57 58 59 60 61	ST CAM S2 ST S2 XS S1	STR CAMC ES STR CS XA FS	88 862 13 18 54 99	Joshua Abts Anna Kate Russom Gary Nash Chuck Bigelow Scott Harbuck Adam Johnson Michael Mays	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata 2001 Porsche Boxster 1998 Acura integra 2011 BMW MX-3	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544 54.669 54.961 55.837
56 57 58 59 60 61 62	ST CAM S2 ST S2 XS S1 S3	STR CAMC ES STR CS XA FS HS	88 862 13 18 54 99 17	Joshua Abts  Anna Kate Russom  Gary Nash  Chuck Bigelow  Scott Harbuck  Adam Johnson  Michael Mays  Mike Wenning	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata 2001 Porsche Boxster 1998 Acura integra 2011 BMW MX-3 2024 Mazda 3	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544 54.669 54.961 55.837 56.040
56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63	ST CAM S2 ST S2 XS S1 S3 CAM	STR CAMC ES STR CS XA FS HS CAMT	88 862 13 18 54 99 17 80	Joshua Abts  Anna Kate Russom  Gary Nash  Chuck Bigelow  Scott Harbuck  Adam Johnson  Michael Mays  Mike Wenning  Charlie Richardson	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata 2001 Porsche Boxster 1998 Acura integra 2011 BMW MX-3 2024 Mazda 3 1976 Chevrolet corvette	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544 54.669 54.961 55.837 56.040 56.139
56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64	ST CAM S2 ST S2 XS S1 S3 CAM N	STR CAMC ES STR CS XA FS HS CAMT STR	88 862 13 18 54 99 17 80 55	Joshua Abts Anna Kate Russom Gary Nash Chuck Bigelow Scott Harbuck Adam Johnson Michael Mays Mike Wenning Charlie Richardson Rachel Hart	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata 2001 Porsche Boxster 1998 Acura integra 2011 BMW MX-3 2024 Mazda 3 1976 Chevrolet corvette 2003 Mazda Miata	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544 54.669 54.961 55.837 56.040 56.139 56.278
56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64	ST CAM S2 ST S2 XS S1 S3 CAM N ST	STR CAMC ES STR CS XA FS HS CAMT STR	88 862 13 18 54 99 17 80 55 111	Joshua Abts  Anna Kate Russom  Gary Nash  Chuck Bigelow  Scott Harbuck  Adam Johnson  Michael Mays  Mike Wenning  Charlie Richardson  Rachel Hart  David Merola	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata 2001 Porsche Boxster 1998 Acura integra 2011 BMW MX-3 2024 Mazda 3 1976 Chevrolet corvette 2003 Mazda Miata 1999 Audi A4 Quattro	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544 54.669 54.961 55.837 56.040 56.139 56.278
56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66	ST CAM S2 ST S2 XS S1 S3 CAM N ST N	STR CAMC ES STR CS XA FS HS CAMT STR STH HS	88 862 13 18 54 99 17 80 55 111 4 12	Joshua Abts Anna Kate Russom Gary Nash Chuck Bigelow Scott Harbuck Adam Johnson Michael Mays Mike Wenning Charlie Richardson Rachel Hart David Merola Cosme Garza	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata 2001 Porsche Boxster 1998 Acura integra 2011 BMW MX-3 2024 Mazda 3 1976 Chevrolet corvette 2003 Mazda Miata 1999 Audi A4 Quattro 2012 Honda Civic si	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544 54.669 54.961 55.837 56.040 56.139 56.278 56.295
56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67	ST CAM S2 ST S2 XS S1 S3 CAM N ST N	STR CAMC ES STR CS XA FS HS CAMT STR STH HS STS	88 862 13 18 54 99 17 80 55 111 4 12 90	Joshua Abts Anna Kate Russom Gary Nash Chuck Bigelow Scott Harbuck Adam Johnson Michael Mays Mike Wenning Charlie Richardson Rachel Hart David Merola Cosme Garza Gavin White	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata 2001 Porsche Boxster 1998 Acura integra 2011 BMW MX-3 2024 Mazda 3 1976 Chevrolet corvette 2003 Mazda Miata 1999 Audi A4 Quattro 2012 Honda Civic si 1990 Mazda Miata	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544 54.669 54.961 55.837 56.040 56.139 56.278 56.295 56.492 56.771
56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66	ST CAM S2 ST S2 XS S1 S3 CAM N ST N	STR CAMC ES STR CS XA FS HS CAMT STR STH HS	88 862 13 18 54 99 17 80 55 111 4 12	Joshua Abts Anna Kate Russom Gary Nash Chuck Bigelow Scott Harbuck Adam Johnson Michael Mays Mike Wenning Charlie Richardson Rachel Hart David Merola Cosme Garza	1997 Mazda Miata 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis 2002 Mazda Miata SE 2000 Mazda Miata 2001 Porsche Boxster 1998 Acura integra 2011 BMW MX-3 2024 Mazda 3 1976 Chevrolet corvette 2003 Mazda Miata 1999 Audi A4 Quattro 2012 Honda Civic si	54.199 54.279 54.473 54.544 54.669 54.961 55.837 56.040 56.139 56.278 56.295

70	N	CAMC	1	Larry Sides	2017 Ford Mustang	58.402
71	N	ES	77	Carlos Barrera Rosas	2001 Mazda Miata	60.582
72	N	CAMC	50	Lawrence Sides	2017 Ford Mustang	61.589
73	N	STS	98	Dustin White	1990 Mazda Miata	61.711
74	N	CAMC	501	Bradley Sides	2017 Ford Mustang	63.835
75	S1	AS	1	R L Mitchell	2013 Porsche Boxster S	No Time
76	ST	STU	9	Donald Davis	2020 Subaru WRX STI	No Time